
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1186
ANSWERED ON:29.11.2006
EXPANSION IN CAPACITY OF TELEPHONE EXCHANGES
Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the existing capacity of telephone exchanges in Aurangabad district in Maharashtra has been expanded during the year
2006-2007;

(b) If so, the details thereof, exchange-wise; and

(c) The total expenditure incurred thereon during the said period ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (DR. SHAKEEL
AHMAD)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b)&(c) Total exchange capacity added during the year 2006-07 is 2880 lines

(addition of 480 lines each at 6 sites, at a total expenditure of Rs. 15,70,591/-) at following places:

(i) M. Sector Waluj

(ii) Mohanlal Nagar

(iii) Garkheda

(iv) Shivaji Nagar

(v) Silk Mill Colony

(vi) Badave Engg. Waluj

Apart from above, 6 Wireless in Local Loop (WLL) Base Transceiver Stations (BTSs) have also been provided (having capacity of 750 lines each) during this period as follows, at a total cost of Rs. 20,06,497/-.

(i) Mahalgaon

(ii) Chineholi Limbaji

(iii) Soyegaon

(iv) Golegaon

(v) Phulambri

(vi) Khuldabad
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